Discrete Devices Selection Guide
分立器件选型指南
Prisemi Profile
Shanghai Prisemi Electronics Co., Ltd, is a high-tech electronics enterprise dedicated in intergrated circuit R&D,
production and sales. Prisemi mainly focuses on the research of professional integrated circuit ( charge IC / LED
driver / main power control IC of mobile phone, segment LCD driver  etc. ) and discrete devices ( ESD / TVS / EOS /
MOSFET / TSS / Transistor / Diodes etc. ) .

PESDAWC236T3V3U 3.3 1 5 0.5 100 SOT-23-6L
PESDAUC236T5VU 5 1 6 0.5 350 SOT-23-6L
PESDAWC236T5VU 5 1 6 0.4 150 SOT-23-6L
Ultra Low Capacitance ESD Device
2
Part No. Vrwm(V) Ir(uA) Vbr(V) C(pF) Ppk(W) Package
PESDWC2XD5VB 5 1 5.6 3 80 DFN-0603-2L
PESDWC2XD5VBL 5 1 5.6 3 35 DFN-0603-2L
PESDLC2FD5VB 5 1 5.6~7.8 2 100 DFN-1006-2L
PESDLC2FD5VUH 5 1 6~8 1.1 130 DFN-1006-2L
PESDWC2FD5VB 5 1 5.6 3 80 DFN-1006-2L
PESDSC2FD5VB 5 1 5.6~7.8 5 100 DFN-1006-2L
PESDWC9D3V3B 3.3 1 4.8 2 100 SOD-923
PESDWC9D5VB 5 1 5.6~7.8 2 100 SOD-923
PESDLC9D5VB 5 1 5.6~7.8 3 100 SOD-923
PTVSLC3D3V3B 3.3 1 4 3.5 350 SOD-323
PTVSUC3D3V3B 3.3 1 4.5 1.5 350 SOD-323
PTVSUC3D5VB 5 1 6 1.2 240 SOD-323
PTVSLC3D5VB 5 1 6 4.5 350 SOD-323
PTVSLC3D8VB 8 1 8.5 4.5 350 SOD-323
PTVSLC3D12VB 12 1 13.3 3.5 350 SOD-323
PESDMC3D12VB 12 1 14.5 8 90 SOD-323
PTVSLC3D24VB 24 1 26.7 3 350 SOD-323
SLVU2.8-4 2.8 1 3 3.5 500 SOP-8
PESDLC723T5VU 5 1 5.6 1.4 110 SOT-723
PESDLC563T5VU 5 1 6.1 10 100 SOT-563
PESDLC553T5VU 5 1 6.1 10 10 SOT-553
PESDLC363T5VU 5 1 6.2 10 100 SOT-363
PESDALC363T5VU 5 1 6 3 150 SOT-363
PESDLC353T5VU 5 5 6.2 10 100 SOT-353
SLVU2.8 2.8 1 3 3.5 500 SOT-23
PESDLC23T5VU 5 1 5.6 3 500 SOT-23
PESDALC23T12VU 12 1 15 3 100 SOT-23
PTVSLC23T12VU 12 1 15 3 600 SOT-23
PESDALC236T5VU 5 1 6 4 350 SOT-23-6L
PESDALC236T5V4 5 1 6 1.2 150 SOT-23-6L
PESDAMC236T5VU 5 1 6 3 250 SOT-23-6L
SRV05-4 5 1 6 3 350 SOT-23-6L

PESDNC23T22VU 22 1 23.5 80 300 SOT-23
PESDNC23T24VU 24 1 25.5 80 300 SOT-23
PESDNC23T24VB 24 1 27.5 20 350 SOT-23
PESDNC23T27VU 27 1 32 50 300 SOT-23
Normal Capacitance ESD Device
5
Part No. Vrwm(V) Ir(uA) Vbr(V) C(pF) Ppk(W) Package
PESDHC2FD4V5B 4.5 1 4.7~6 70 300 DFN-1006-2L
PESDHC2FD4V5BH 4.5 1 4.7~6 80 500 DFN-1006-2L
PESDHC2FD5VU 5 1 6~7.2 65 180 DFN-1006-2L
PESDHC2FD5VUH 5 1 6~7.2 220 350 DFN-1006-2L
PESDHC2FD5VBH 5 1 5.4 80 300 DFN-1006-2L
PESDHC2FD7VU 7 1 8.1~9.0 73 230 DFN-1006-2L
PESDHC2FD7VB 7 1 9 39 300 DFN-1006-2L
PESDHC2FD12VU 12 1 13.5~15 46 180 DFN-1006-2L
PTVSHC2EN3V3U 3.3 2 3.5 400 1500 DFN-1610-2L
PTVSHC2EN4V5B 4.5 1 4.6 350 1200 DFN-1610-2L
PTVSHC2EN4V8UA 4.8 5 5.0~6.5 570 2000 DFN-1610-2L
PTVSHC2EN5VB 5 2 5.4 260 1500 DFN-1610-2L
PTVSHC2EN5VU 5 1 7 1000 1600 DFN-1610-2L
PTVSHC2EN7VU 7 1 8 500 1400 DFN-1610-2L
PTVSHC2EN10VU 10 1 10.5 600 1600 DFN-1610-2L
PTVSHC2EN12VU 12 1 13.5 400 1600 DFN-1610-2L
PESDHC9D5VU 5 1 6 65 200 SOD-923
PESDHC5D3V3U 3.3 1 5.0~6.5 230 250 SOD-523
PESDHC5D7VU 7 1 8.0~9.0 150 400 SOD-523
PESDHC3D3V3U 3.3 1 5.0~6.5 280 280 SOD-323
PTVSHC3D4V5U 4.5 5 5~7 850 1400 SOD-323
PTVSHC3D4V5B 4.5 2 4.6 260 2400 SOD-323
PTVSHC3D4V5BH 4.5 1 4.6 300 2700 SOD-323
PTVSHC3D5VU 5 1 7 990 1400 SOD-323
PTVSHC3D5VB 5 1 5.1 320 2000 SOD-323
PTVSHC3D7VU 7 1 8 470 1100 SOD-323
PTVSHC3D7VUH 7 1 8 600 2000 SOD-323
PTVSHC3D12VU 12 1 15 350 1300 SOD-323
PTVSHC3D12VUH 12 1 15 450 2000 SOD-323
PTVSHC3D15VU 15 1 16 230 1700 SOD-323
PTVSHC3D15VUH 15 1 16 225 1600 SOD-323
PTVSHC3D18VU 18 1 20 250 1200 SOD-323
High Capacitance ESD&TVS Device
6
Part No. Vrwm(V) Ir(uA) Vbr(V) C(pF) Ppk(W) Package
PTVSHC3N4V5B 4.5 1 4.6 700 7000 DFN-2020-3L
PTVSHC3N4V8U 4.8 10 6 3000 3200 DFN2020-3L
PTVSHC3N5VU 5 3 7 3000 6000 DFN-2020-3L
PTVSHC3N7VU 7 1 8 1700 4300 DFN-2020-3L
PTVSHC3N7VUL1 7 1 9 1150 3500 DFN-2020-3L
PTVSHC3N12VU 12 1 14 1000 5000 DFN-2020-3L
PTVSHC3N12VUL1 12 1 14.5 700 3000 DFN-2020-3L
PTVSHC3N15VU 15 1 16 800 4400 DFN-2020-3L
PTVSHC3N15VUL1 15 1 16 500 3400 DFN-2020-3L
PTVSHC3N15VUH 15 1 16 980 5700 DFN2020-3L
PTVSHC3N18VU 18 1 20 900 4200 DFN-2020-3L
PTVSHC3N20VU 20 1 23 900 5600 DFN-2020-3L
PTVSHC3N24VUP 24 1 27 670 6600 DFN-2020-3L
PTVSHC1SF7VBH 7 1 7.8 650 3500 SOD-123FL(薄型)
PTVSHC1SF12VBH 12 1 14 430 4000 SOD-123FL(薄型)
PTVSHC1SF24VBH 24 1 26 300 5500 SOD-123FL(薄型)
PTVSHC1SF28VBH 28 1 30 300 5200 SOD-123FL(薄型)
PTVSHC1TF12VU 12 1 13~15 1300 4600 SOD-123FL(薄型)
PTVSHC1TF12VUH 12 1 13~15 1030 6200 SOD-123FL(薄型)
PTVSHC1TF15VU 15 1 16.5~19 1000 7500 SOD-123FL(薄型)
PTVSHC1TF24VU 24 1 26~30 590 6000 SOD-123FL(薄型)
PTVSHC1TF24VB 24 1 26~30 250 5200 SOD-123FL(薄型)
PTVSHC1TF24VBH 24 1 26~30 315 6500 SOD-123FL(薄型)
PTVSHC1DF4V8U 4.8 500 5.5 1500 1800 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF5VUL 5 5 6.7 1600 2000 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF7VB 7 200 7.8 480 2200 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF7VBH 7 200 7.8 520 3700 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF12VB 12 1 13.5 350 3200 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF12VBH 12 1 13.5 450 4000 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF15VU 15 1 16.8 700 4000 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF18VB 18 1 22 185 2200 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF24VB 24 5 25 148 3500 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF24VBH 24 1 25 280 5700 SOD-123FL
High Capacitance TVS Device
7
Part No.
(Uni) Vrwm(V)
Vbr(V)@It
It(mA) Vc(V) Ipp(A) Ir(μA) Package
min(V) max(V)
PTVSHC1DF5VU 5 6.4 7 10 9.2 21.7 200 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF6VU 6 6.7 7.4 10 10.3 19.4 100 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF6V5U 6.5 7.2 8 10 11.2 17.9 75 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF7VU 7 7.8 8.6 10 12 16.7 50 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF7V5U 7.5 8.3 9.2 1 12.9 15.5 50 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF8VU 8 8.9 9.8 1 13.6 14.7 25 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF8V5U 8.5 9.4 10.4 1 14.4 13.9 10 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF9VU 9 10 11.1 1 15.4 13 5 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF10VU 10 11.1 12.3 1 17 11.8 2.5 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF11VU 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 11 2.5 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF12VU 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 10.1 2.5 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF13VU 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 9.3 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF14VU 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 8.6 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF15VU 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 8.2 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF16VU 16 17.8 19.7 1 26 7.7 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF17VU 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 7.2 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF18VU 18 20 22.1 1 29.2 6.8 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF20VU 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 6.2 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF22VU 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 5.6 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF24VU 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 5.1 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF26VU 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 4.8 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF28VU 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 4.4 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF30VU 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 4.1 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF33VU 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 3.8 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF36VU 36 40 44.2 1 58.1 3.4 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF40VU 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 3.1 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF43VU 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 2.9 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF45VU 45 50 55.3 1 72.7 2.8 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF48VU 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 2.6 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF51VU 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 2.4 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF54VU 54 60 66.3 1 87.1 2.3 1 SOD-123FL
PTVSHC1DF58VU 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 2.1 1 SOD-123FL
High Capacitance TVS Device
8
Part No.
(Uni)
Part No.
(Bi) Vrwm(V)
Vbr(V)@It
It(mA) Vc(V) Ipp(A) Ir(μA) Package
min(V) max(V)
SMAJ5.0A SMAJ5.0CA 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 43.5 800 SMA
SMAJ6.0A SMAJ6.0CA 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.8 800 SMA
SMAJ6.5A SMAJ6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.7 500 SMA
SMAJ7.0A SMAJ7.0CA 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 33.3 200 SMA
SMAJ7.5A SMAJ7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 31.0 100 SMA
SMAJ8.0A SMAJ8.0CA 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 29.4 50 SMA
SMAJ8.5A SMAJ8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 27.8 20 SMA
SMAJ9.0A SMAJ9.0CA 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 26.0 10 SMA
SMAJ10A SMAJ10CA 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 23.5 5 SMA
SMAJ11A SMAJ11CA 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 22.0 1 SMA
SMAJ12A SMAJ12CA 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 20.1 1 SMA
SMAJ13A SMAJ13CA 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 18.6 1 SMA
SMAJ14A SMAJ14CA 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 17.2 1 SMA
SMAJ15A SMAJ15CA 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 16.4 1 SMA
SMAJ16A SMAJ16CA 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 15.4 1 SMA
SMAJ17A SMAJ17CA 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 14.5 1 SMA
SMAJ18A SMAJ18CA 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 13.7 1 SMA
SMAJ20A SMAJ20CA 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 12.3 1 SMA
SMAJ22A SMAJ22CA 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 11.3 1 SMA
SMAJ24A SMAJ24CA 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 10.3 1 SMA
SMAJ26A SMAJ26CA 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 9.5 1 SMA
SMAJ28A SMAJ28CA 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 8.8 1 SMA
SMAJ30A SMAJ30CA 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 8.3 1 SMA
SMAJ33A SMAJ33CA 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 7.5 1 SMA
SMAJ36A SMAJ36CA 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 48.1 6.9 1 SMA
SMAJ40A SMAJ40CA 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 6.2 1 SMA
SMAJ43A SMAJ43CA 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 5.8 1 SMA
SMAJ45A SMAJ45CA 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 5.5 1 SMA
SMAJ48A SMAJ48CA 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 5.2 1 SMA
SMAJ51A SMAJ51CA 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 4.9 1 SMA
SMAJ54A SMAJ54CA 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 4.6 1 SMA
SMAJ58A SMAJ58CA 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 4.3 1 SMA
General Package TVS Device
9
Part No.
(Uni)
Part No.
(Bi) Vrwm(V)
Vbr(V)@It
It(mA) Vc(V) Ipp(A) Ir(μA) Package
min(V) max(V)
SMBJ5.0A SMBJ5.0CA 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 65.3 800 SMB
SMBJ6.0A SMBJ6.0CA 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 58.3 800 SMB
SMBJ6.5A SMBJ6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 53.6 500 SMB
SMBJ7.0A SMBJ7.0CA 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 50.0 200 SMB
SMBJ7.5A SMBJ7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 46.6 100 SMB
SMBJ8.0A SMBJ8.0CA 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 44.2 50 SMB
SMBJ8.5A SMBJ8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 41.7 20 SMB
SMBJ9.0A SMBJ9.0CA 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 39.0 10 SMB
SMBJ10A SMBJ10.CA 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 35.3 5 SMB
SMBJ11A SMBJ11CA 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 33.0 1 SMB
SMBJ12A  SMBJ12CA  12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 30.2 1 SMB
SMBJ13A  SMBJ13CA  13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 28 1 SMB
SMBJ14A  SMBJ14CA  14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 25.9 1 SMB
SMBJ15A  SMBJ15CA  15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 24.6 1 SMB
SMBJ16A  SMBJ16CA  16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 23.1 1 SMB
SMBJ17A  SMBJ17CA  17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 21.8 1 SMB
SMBJ18A  SMBJ18CA  18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 20.6 1 SMB
SMBJ20A  SMBJ20CA  20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 18.6 1 SMB
SMBJ22A  SMBJ22CA  22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 16.9 1 SMB
SMBJ24A  SMBJ24CA  24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 15.5 1 SMB
SMBJ26A SMBJ26CA 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 14.3 1 SMB
SMBJ28A SMBJ28CA 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 13.3 1 SMB
SMBJ30A SMBJ30CA 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 12.4 1 SMB
SMBJ33A SMBJ33CA 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.5 11.3 1 SMB
SMBJ36A SMBJ36CA 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 48.1 10.4 1 SMB
SMBJ40A SMBJ40CA 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 9.3 1 SMB
SMBJ43A SMBJ43CA 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 8.7 1 SMB
SMBJ45A SMBJ45CA 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 8.3 1 SMB
SMBJ48A SMBJ48CA 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 7.8 1 SMB
SMBJ51A SMBJ51CA 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 7.3 1 SMB
SMBJ54A SMBJ54CA 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 6.9 1 SMB
SMBJ58A SMBJ58CA 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 6.5 1 SMB
General Package TVS Device
10
Part No.
(Uni)
Part No.
(Bi) Vrwm(V)
Vbr(V)@It
It(mA) Vc(V) Ipp(A) Ir(μA) Package
min(V) max(V)
SMCJ11A SMCJ11CA 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 82.5 1 SMC
SMCJ12A SMCJ12CA 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 75.4 5 SMC
SMCJ13A SMCJ13CA 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 69.8 1 SMC
SMCJ14A SMCJ14CA 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 64.7 1 SMC
SMCJ15A SMCJ15CA 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 61.5 1 SMC
SMCJ16A SMCJ16CA 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 57.7 1 SMC
SMCJ17A SMCJ17CA 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 54.4 1 SMC
SMCJ18A SMCJ18CA 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 51.4 1 SMC
SMCJ20A SMCJ20CA 20.0 26.70 29.50 1 32.4 46.3 1 SMC
SMCJ22A SMCJ22CA 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 42.3 1 SMC
SMCJ24A SMCJ24CA 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 38.6 1 SMC
SMCJ26A  SMCJ26CA  26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 35.7 1 SMC
SMCJ28A  SMCJ28CA  28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 33.1 1 SMC
SMCJ30A  SMCJ30CA  30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 31 1 SMC
SMCJ33A  SMCJ33CA  33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 28.2 1 SMC
SMCJ36A  SMCJ36CA  36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 25.9 1 SMC
SMCJ40A  SMCJ40CA  40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 23.3 1 SMC
SMCJ43A  SMCJ43CA  43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 21.7 1 SMC
SMCJ45A  SMCJ45CA  45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 20.6 1 SMC
SMCJ48A  SMCJ48CA  48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 19.4 1 SMC
SMCJ51A  SMCJ51CA  51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 18.2 1 SMC
SMCJ54A  SMCJ54CA  54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 17.3 1 SMC
SMCJ58A SMCJ58CA 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 16.1 1 SMC
SMDJ60A  SMDJ60CA  60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 31 2 SMD
SMDJ64A  SMDJ64CA  64 71.1 78.6 1 103 29.1 2 SMD
SMDJ70A  SMDJ70CA  70 77.8 86 1 113 26.5 2 SMD
SMDJ75A  SMDJ75CA  75 83.3 92.1 1 121 24.8 2 SMD
SMDJ78A  SMDJ78CA  78 86.7 95.8 1 126 23.8 2 SMD
SMDJ85A  SMDJ85CA  85 94.4 104 1 137 21.9 2 SMD
SMDJ90A  SMDJ90CA  90 100 111 1 146 20.5 2 SMD
SMDJ100A  SMDJ100CA  100 111 123 1 162 18.5 2 SMD
SMDJ110A  SMDJ110CA  110 122 135 1 177 16.9 2 SMD
General Package TVS Device
11
Part No.
Vrrm I(AV) Ifsm Vf @ If
Package
(V) (A) (A) (V) (A)
PSBD2XD20V005 20 0.05 0.25 0.35 0.05 DFN-0603-2L
PSBD2XD30V005 30 0.05 0.25 0.35 0.05 DFN-0603-2L
PSBD2XD40V005 40 0.05 0.5 0.28 0.05 DFN-0603-2L
PSBD2FD20V01 20 0.1 0.35 0.35 0.1 DFN-1006-2L
PSBD2FD30V01 30 0.1 0.35 0.35 0.1 DFN-1006-2L
PSBD2FD40V01 40 0.1 0.35 0.35 0.1 DFN-1006-2L
PSBD2FD40V02 40 0.2 0.8 0.42 0.1 DFN-1006-2L
PSBD2FD20V1H 20 1 6 0.3 0.1 DFN-1006-2L
PSBD2FD40V1HA 40 1 8 0.57 1 DFN-1006-2L
PSBD2ED20V1H 20 1 25 0.55 1 DFN-1608-2L
PSBD2ED40V1H 40 1 7 0.65 1 DFN-1608-2L
PSBD2ED40V2H 40 2 12 0.48 1 DFN-1608-2L
PSBD9D20V01 20 0.1 0.35 0.35 0.1 SOD-923
PSBD9D30V01 30 0.1 0.35 0.35 0.1 SOD-923
PSBD9D30V02 30 0.2 1 0.6 0.2 SOD-923
PSBD9D40V01 40 0.1 0.35 0.35 0.1 SOD-923
PSBD520S-30 30 0.2 1 0.6 0.2 SOD-523
PSBD520S-40 40 0.2 1 0.6 0.2 SOD-523
PSBD521S-30 30 0.2 1 0.5 0.2 SOD-523
PSBD521S-40 40 0.2 1 0.5 0.2 SOD-523
PSBD551V-30 30 0.5 2 0.47 0.5 SOD-323
PSBD551V-40 40 0.5 2 0.47 0.5 SOD-323
PSBD3D30V1H 30 1 25 0.5 1 SOD-323
PSBD3D40V03 40 0.35 2 0.55 0.2 SOD-323
PSBD3D40V1H 40 1 25 0.55 1 SOD-323
PSBD3DF40V2H 40 2 15 0.53 2 SOD-323(薄型)
PSBD3D60V1H 60 1 25 0.7 1 SOD-323
PBAT54T 30 0.2 1 0.46 0.2 SOT-523
PBAT54AT 30 0.2 1 0.46 0.2 SOT-523
PBAT54CT 30 0.2 1 0.46 0.2 SOT-523
PBAT54ST 30 0.2 1 0.46 0.2 SOT-523
Small Package Schottky Diode
12
Part No.
Vrrm I(AV) Ifsm Vf @ If
Package
(V) (A) (A) (V) (A)
PBAT54 30 0.2 1 1 0.1 SOT-23
PBAT54A 30 0.2 1 1 0.1 SOT-23
PBAT54C 30 0.2 1 1 0.1 SOT-23
PBAT54S 30 0.2 1 1 0.1 SOT-23
PSBD1DF20V1H 20 1 40 0.55 1 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF40V1H 40 1 40 0.55 1 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF60V1H 60 1 40 0.7 1 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF80V1H 80 1 40 0.7 1 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF100V1H 100 1 30 0.85 1 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF120V1H 120 1 30 0.85 1 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF150V1H 150 1 30 0.9 1 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF200V1H 200 1 30 0.9 1 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF20V2H 20 2 50 0.55 2 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF40V2H 40 2 50 0.55 2 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF40V2L 40 2 50 0.35 2 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF60V2H 60 2 50 0.7 2 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF80V2H 80 2 50 0.7 2 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF100V2H 100 2 40 0.85 2 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF120V2H 120 2 40 0.85 2 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF150V2H 150 2 40 0.9 2 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF200V2H 200 2 40 0.9 2 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF20V3H 20 3 80 0.55 3 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF40V3H 40 3 80 0.55 3 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF60V3H 60 3 80 0.7 3 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF80V3H 80 3 80 0.7 3 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF100V3H 100 3 70 0.85 3 SOD-123FL
PSBD1DF120V3H 120 3 70 0.85 3 SOD-123FL
PSBDAF45V5 45 5 150 0.45 5 SMAF
PSBDAF100V2 100 2 40 0.85 2 SMAF
PSBDBF40V2 40 2 55 0.55 2 SMBF
PSBDC100V3 100 3 80 0.85 3 SMC
Schottky Diode
13
Part No.
Pd VZT ZZT ZZK
Package
(W)
Min. Nom. Max. IZT
(Ω) @IZT (Ω)
IZK
(V) (V) (V) (mA) (mA)
PZ2FD3V3H 0.25 3.14 3.3 3.47 5 85 600 1 DFN-1006-2L
PZ2FD4V2H 0.25 - 5.1 - 5 55 500 0.5 DFN-1006-2L
PZ2FD5V6H 0.25 - 5.6 - 5 40 500 0.5 DFN-1006-2L
PZ2FD14VH 0.25 - 14 - 5 30 110 0.5 DFN-1006-2L
PZ9D4V2H 0.26 - 5.1 - 5 40 200 1 SOD-923
PZ9D5V6U 0.26 - 5.6 - 5 40 200 1 SOD-923
PZ5D2V4U 0.2 2.2 2.4 2.6 5 100 1000 1 SOD-523
PZ5D2V7U 0.2 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 1000 1 SOD-523
PZ5D3V0U 0.2 2.8 3 3.2 5 100 1000 1 SOD-523
PZ5D3V3U 0.2 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 1000 1 SOD-523
PZ5D3V6U 0.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 1000 1 SOD-523
PZ5D3V9U 0.2 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 1000 1 SOD-523
PZ5D4V2H 0.5 - 5.1 - 5 100 500 0.5 SOD-523
PZ5D4V3U 0.2 4 4.3 4.6 5 90 1000 1 SOD-523
PZ5D4V7U 0.2 4.4 4.7 5 5 80 800 1 SOD-523
PZ5D5V1U 0.2 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 500 1 SOD-523
PZ5D6V2H 0.5 5.9 6.2 6.5 5 10 200 1 SOD-523
PZ5D8V2H 0.5 7.8 8.2 8.6 5 15 80 1 SOD-523
PZ3D2V0U 0.3 1.8 2 2.15 5 100 - - SOD-323
PZ3D2V2U 0.3 2.08 2.2 2.33 5 100 - - SOD-323
PZ3D2V4U 0.3 2.28 2.4 2.56 5 100 - - SOD-323
PZ3D2V7U 0.3 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 110 - - SOD-323
PZ3D3V0U 0.3 2.8 3 3.2 5 120 - - SOD-323
PZ3D3V3U 0.3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 130 - - SOD-323
PZ3D3V6U 0.3 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 130 - - SOD-323
PZ3D3V9U 0.3 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 130 - - SOD-323
PZ3D4V2H 0.5 - 5.1 - 5 100 - - SOD-323
PZ3D4V3U 0.3 4 4.3 4.6 5 130 - - SOD-323
PZ3D4V7U 0.3 4.4 4.7 5 5 130 - - SOD-323
PZ1D16VH 0.5 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 - - SOD-123
PZ1D18VH 0.5 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 - - SOD-123
Zener Diode
14

BVEBO
(V)
Collector-
Emitter
Saturation
Voltage
VCE(sat)
(V)
Collector-
Emitter
Breakdow
n Voltage
BVCEO (V)
Package
PPT3FD503E0-2 100 200 -0.1 -50 -5 -0.2 -40 DFN-1006-3L
PNT3FD403E0-5 250 200 0.5 40 6 0.1 40 DFN-1006-3L
PPT3FD3906 250 100 -0.2 -60 -6 -0.25 -40 DFN-1006-3L
PNT3FD3904 300 100 0.2 60 6 0.3 40 DFN-1006-3L
PPT8N30E2 - 100 -3 -30 -5 -0.18 -30 DFN-3020-8L
PPT8N30E2H - 150 -3 -48 -6 -0.18 -30 DFN-3020-8L
PT236T30E2 - 100 -3 -30 -5 -0.15 -30 SOT-23-6L
PT236T30E2H - 100 -3.5 -30 -5 -0.15 -30 SOT-23-6L
PT236T30E2M - 100 -3 -30 -5 -0.15 -30 SOT-23-6L
PPT89T30V5AE2M 120 100 -5 -20 -6 -0.3 -30 SOT-89-3L
PNT723T503E0-2 200 250 0.15 80 11 0.08 50 SOT-723
PNTET50V01 - 120 0.1 50 5 0.15 50 SOT-523
PNT523T503E0-2 200 250 0.15 80 11 0.08 50 SOT-523
PPT523T503E0-2 100 200 -0.1 -50 -5 -0.2 -40 SOT-523
PT23T5401 100 50 -0.6 -160 -5 -0.2 -150 SOT-23
PNT23T503E0-2 200 250 0.15 80 11 0.08 50 SOT-23
PT23T5551 - 80 0.6 180 6 0.2 160 SOT-23
PT23T8550 - 100 -0.8 -10 -6 -0.5 -25 SOT-23
2SC3356 7 130~180 0.1 20 2 - 12 SOT-23
PT23T8050 - 200 1.5 40 6 0.5 25 SOT-23

Io(off)
(uA) Package
PDT6UT143Z -0.5 -1.3 -0.1 -1.8 -0.5 SOT-363
Digital Transistor
16
Part No. Configuration Vds
(V)
Vgs
(±V)
Id
(A)
Rds(on) /  mΩ max Vgs(th)(V)
Package
10V 4.5V 2.5V min max
PNM3FD201E0 Single-N 20 10 0.3 - - 800 0.5 1.1 DFN-1006-3L
PNM3FD20V1E Single-N 20 8 1 - 250 300 0.4 1 DFN-1006-3L
PNM3FD703E0-2 Single-N 40 20 0.18 7500 - - 0.5 1.5 DFN-1006-3L
PNM6N20V10E Single-N 20 12 10 - 7.5 9.5 0.25 1.25 DFN2020-6L
PNM6N30V6 Single-N 30 12 6 24 26 34 0.5 1.5 DFN2020-6L
PNM6N30V12 Single-N 30 20 12 12 15.5 - 1.2 2.5 DFN2020-6L
PNM8PN20V60 Single-N 20 12 60 - 4.7 7 0.5 1.1 PDFN-3333-8L
PNM8PN30V50 Single-N 30 20 50 5.7 9 - 1.5 2.5 PDFN-3333-8L
PNM8PN30V35 Single-N 30 20 35 7.2 11 - 1 2.2 PDFN-3333-8L
PNM8N30V60 Single-N 30 20 60 3.9 4.9 - 1 3 PDFN-5060-8L
PNM723T201E0 Single-N 20 8 1 - 200 250 0.5 1.1 SOT-723
PNM723T30V01 Single-N 30 20 0.1 3000 4000 7000 0.5 1.5 SOT-723
PNM723T703E0-2 Single-N 40 20 0.18 7500 - - 0.5 1.5 SOT-723
PNM523T201E0 Single-N 20 12 1 - 500 700 0.5 1.1 SOT-523
PNMET20V06E Single-N 20 8 0.6 - 350 550 0.5 0.85 SOT-523
PNM523T30V01 Single-N 30 20 0.1 3000 4000 7000 0.5 1.5 SOT-523
PNM523T703E0-2 Single-N 40 20 0.18 2000 3500 - 0.5 1.5 SOT-523
PNM523T60V02 Single-N 60 20 0.18 2000 3500 - 0.5 1.3 SOT-523
PNMUT20V06 Single-N 20 8 0.6 - 350 550 0.5 0.85 SOT-323
PNMT201E0 Single-N 20 8 0.3 - 500 700 0.5 1.1 SOT-23
PNMT20V3 Single-N 20 8 2.3 - 60 115 0.6 1.2 SOT-23
PNMT20V6 Single-N 20 8 5.5 - 28 37 0.5 1 SOT-23
PNMT30V6 Single-N 30 12 5.8 40 48 58 0.7 1.5 SOT-23
PNMT45V2 Single-N 45 12 2 130 150 - 0.5 1.5 SOT-23
PNMT60V02E Single-N 60 20 0.18 7500 - - 0.5 1.5 SOT-23
PNMT60V3 Single-N 60 20 2.6 110 140 - 0.7 2 SOT-23
PNM8P30V12 Single-N 30 20 12 18 24 - 1 2.5 SOP-8
PNM8P30V20 Single-N 30 20 23 3.2 4.9 - 1 3 SOP-8
PNM8P60V20 Single-N 60 20 20 5.3 6 - 1 2.5 SOP-8
PNM8P150V4 Single-N 150 20 4 60 - - 2 4 SOP-8
PNMT6N1 N+BJT 40 20 0.18 - 4000 - 0.5 1.5 DFN-2020-6L
PNMT6N1-LB N+BJT 40 20 0.18 - 4000 - 0.8 1.5 DFN-2020-6L
PNMT6N2 N+BJT 40 20 0.18 - 4000 - 0.6 1.5 DFN-2020-6L
PNMT6N1B N+BJT 30 20 0.1 3000 4000 7000 0.5 1.5 DFN-2020-6L

-20 8 -2.8 - 110 150 -0.45 -0.9
DFN-3020-8L
20 - 1 - - - - -
P-Channel MOSFET
18
Dual N-Channel MOSFET
Part No. Configuration Vds
(V)
Vgs
(±V)
Id
(A)
Rds(on) /  mΩ max Vgs(th)(V)
Package
10V 4.5V 2.5V min max
PDNM6N30V7 Dual-N 30 20 7.6 17 22 - 1.2 2.4 DFN-2020-6L
PDNM6N20V7E Dual-N 20 10 7 - 20 25 0.45 0.95 DFN-2030-6L
PDNM6N20V10E Dual-N 20 10 9.5 - 7.8 9.2 0.45 0.95 DFN-2030-6L
PDNM6N20V12E Dual-N 20 12 12 - 8.5 11 0.45 12 DFN-2030-6L
PDNM8PN30V12 Dual-N 30 20 12 12 15.5 - 1.2 2.5 DFN-3333-8L
PDNM6ET20V05 Dual-N 20 8 0.5 - 340 - 0.65 1.5 SOT-563
PDNM6UT20V05 Dual-N 20 8 0.5 - 450 600 0.65 1.5 SOT-363
PDNM6T20V2E Dual-N 20 8 2 - 45 60 0.5 1 SOT-23-6L
PDNM6T20V7E Dual-N 20 12 7 - 20 24 0.5 1 SOT-23-6L
PDNM8P60V5 Dual-N 60 20 5 26 32 - 1.2 2.5 SOP-8
PDNM8TP20V6 Dual-N 20 12 6 - 19 27 0.45 1.2 TSSOP-8
PDNM8TP20V6E Dual-N 20 12 6 - 24 30 0.5 1.5 TSSOP-8
PDNM8TP20V7E Dual-N 20 12 7 - 20 24 0.5 1 TSSOP-8
Dual P-Channel MOSFET
Part No. Configuration Vds
(V)
Vgs